Delete the following House amendments: SF0067HS001/AE SF0067H3002/AE

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 1-line 13 Delete ", 9-4-225".

Page 2-line 9

After "paragraph" insert "that exceeds the expenses needed and expended for the operation and maintenance of the building, portion of the building or premises".

Page 2-lines 14 through 23 Delete entirely.

Page 3-lines 1 through 6 Delete entirely.

Page 4-after line 2 Insert and renumber as necessary:

"Section 2. W.S. 9-4-225 is amended to read:

9-4-225. Capitol square preservation account.

The capitol square preservation account is created. The state treasurer may accept federal grants and other contributions, grants, gifts, transfers, bequests and donations of money from any source for deposit into the account. Funds within the account shall only be expended upon legislative appropriation are continuously appropriated for maintenance, preservation and enhancement of the capitol building and grounds, the extension from the capitol building to and under the Herschler building and the Herschler building. Appropriations under this section shall only be expended consistent with this section and pursuant to the terms of a memorandum of understanding executed pursuant to W.S. 9-5-106(f). All funds within the account shall be invested by the state treasurer and all investment earnings from the account shall be credited to the general fund account."

Page 4-line 4 Delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 3.".

Page 6-line 2 Delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 4.".

Page 8-line 7 After "13." insert ", 15.".

Page 11-after line 18 Insert:

"15. The fair market value of any donation to the community college real property on which this project shall be constructed shall be applied toward the match of the four million four hundred thousand dollars (\$4,400,000.00)PR from private funding sources as required by this act.".

Page 12-line 13 After "thereof." insert "Any amount allocated for renovations or additions to the college of law is effective immediately.".

Page 14-line 3 Delete "Section 4." and insert "Section 5. (a)".

Page 14-after line 6 Insert:

"(b) There is appropriated two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000.00) from the general fund to the capitol square preservation account for the purpose of planning, development and construction of a display for the Wyoming state constitution or an authentic replica thereof in the state capitol.".

Page 14-line 10 Delete "Section 5." and insert "Section 6.".

Page 16-line 6 Delete "Section 6." and insert "Section 7.".

Page 16-line 13 After "provided" insert "and except as provided in subsection (c) of this section".

Page 16-after line 14 Insert:

"(c) Section 2 of this act is effective immediately upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution.". HICKS, GIERAU, STEINMETZ, WALTERS, KINNER, NICHOLAS